14.09.2012
-
17:00:07h
Datasheet - AZ 16-12ZVK
Safety switch with separate actuator / AZ 16
Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: AZ 16-12ZVK- M20
...- M20 cable entries M20
Ordering code
AZ 16-(1)ZV(2)K-(3)-(4)-(5)
(1)
without 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
02 2 Opener (NC)
03 3 Opener (NC)
12 Normally open contact (NO) 1 / Opener (NC) 2
(2)
without Ejection force
R Latching force 30 N
(3)
G24 with LED (only available for version with one NO and one NC contact.)
(4)
without Cable entry M16
M20 Cable entry M20
ST Connector M12, 4-pole, bottom
STL Connector M12, 4-pole, left
STR Connector M12, 4-pole, right
(5)
2254 Latching force 5 N
1762 Front mounting
1637 gold-plated contacts
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
System components
Actuator
101083036 - AZ 15/16-B1
101092711 - AZ 15/16-B1-1747
• For play-free interlocking of light guards
• Suitable for retrofitting
101093553 - AZ 15/16-B1-1747
• For play-free interlocking of light guards
• The magnetic latch can be easily fitted in any actuating plane
• Suitable for retrofitting
101108276 - AZ 15/16-B1-2024
101108278 - AZ 15/16-B1-2024 WITH SLOT SEALING PLUG
• For protection against the ingress of course dirt
101111079 - AZ 15/16-B1-2053
• For interlocking of light to medium-weight guards
101111081 - AZ 15/16-B1-2053 WITH BALL LATCH
• For interlocking of light to medium-weight guards
101126793 - AZ 15/16-B1-2177
• For interlocking of light, unguided guards
101126794 - AZ 15/16-B1-2177 WITH CENTERING GUIDE
• For interlocking of light, unguided guards
101137408 - AZ 15/16-B1-2245
• Damps vibration on guard device
101095558 - AZ 15/16-B2
• For very smal actuating radii in line with the plane of the actuator
101096091 - AZ 15/16-B2-1747
• For very smal actuating radii in line with the plane of the actuator
• Suitable for retrofitting
• For play-free interlocking of light guards
101096089 - AZ 15/16-B2-1747 WITH MAGNETIC LATCH
• For very smal actuating radii in line with the plane of the actuator
• Suitable for retrofitting
• For play-free interlocking of light guards
• The magnetic latch can be easily fitted in any actuating plane
101095550 - AZ 15/16-B3
• For very smal actuating radii at 90° to the plane of the actuator
101096090 - AZ 15/16-B3-1747 WITH MAGNETIC LATCH
• For very smal actuating radii at 90° to the plane of the actuator
• Suitable for retrofitting
• For play-free interlocking of light guards
• The magnetic latch can be easily fitted in any actuating plane
101096092 - AZ 15/16-B3-1747
• For very smal actuating radii at 90° to the plane of the actuator
• Suitable for retrofitting
• For play-free interlocking of light guards
101137434 - AZ 15/16-B6
• For very smal actuating radii in line with or at 90° to the plane of the